PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			Execution Date
MAN Roland Druckma	aschinen AG		12/01/2004
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	e-ink Technologies, LLC		
Street Address:	7101 Johnson Circle		
City:	Longmont		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80503		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Patent Number: 54		8104	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:(303)440-3967Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:303-443-8010			
Phone: 303-443-8010			
Email: Isimons@celaw.com			
Address Line 1:1800 Broadway, Suite 200Address Line 4:Boulder, COLORADO 80302			
Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Linnea M. Simons	
Total Attachments: 1 source=patentassign#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents is made and entered into as of the <u>Tet</u> day of December, 2004 between **MAN Roland Druckmaschinen AG**, Stadtbachstraße 1, 86135 Augsburg, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "**MRA**") and **e-Ink Technologies**, **LLC**, 7101 Johnson Circle, Longmont, Colorado 80503 (hereinafter "**e-ink Technologies**").

MRA and e-ink Technologies agree as follows:

- 1. MRA owns certain intellectual property rights relating to toner for electrostatography as contained in the following patents:
 - a) EP (European) Patent No. 0 450 417 B1 in the countries of Switzerland, Germany, France, Great Britain and Italy,
 - b) JP (Japan) Patent No. 3166864 B2, and
 - c) US (United States) Patent No. 5,418,104

All referred to hereinafter as the "Patents".

- For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MRA assigns all the above-listed Patents to e-ink Technologics for the full remaining term of the Patents.
- MRA reserves to ifself a free of cost usufruct (right to use) and license to use the Patents, including all possible qualifying registrations and any subsequent improvement patents and application patents relating to the Patents, until the date of their expiration.
- 4. MRA agrees to inform its lawyers in toreign countries of this Assignment. E-ink Technologies will arrange the transfer through its lawyers of all Patents which it elects to maintain and assumes all arising charges and costs associated with the Patents it elects to maintain. The parties acknowledge and agree that e-ink Technologies may elect to maintain the Patents in Germany and the United States only. MRA agrees to execute any additional documents required to effect the transfer of the Patents to e-ink Technologies.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and both of which shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

MAN Roland Druckmaschinen AG

e-ink Technologies, LLC

By______ Karl Gragger

> PATENT REEL: 015541 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 01/10/2005